number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and the currently available information, and is

provided for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the nature of the Unaudited

Pro Forma Financial Information of the Group, it may not give a true picture of the actual

financial position of the Group that would have been attained had the Proposed Restructuring

actually occurred on the date indicated herein.

Furthermore, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Group does not

purport to predict the Group’s future financial position. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

Information of the Group should be read in conjunction with the financial information of the

Group as set out in the Prospectus and other financial information included elsewhere in this

Prospectus.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– II-1 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION

The Group
as at

31/3/2017 Pro forma adjustments relating to the Proposed Restructuring

Unaudited
pro forma

of the
Group

as at
31/3/2017

US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
(Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 8)

Property, plant and equipment 67,585 67,585
Interest in an associate 10,554,016 (10,554,016) –
Financial assets at fair value

through profit and loss 2,310,941 (2,310,941) –

12,932,542 67,585

Inventories 178,400 178,400
Trade and factoring receivables 70,328,236 (67,560,603) 2,767,633
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 1,560,893 1,560,893
Tax recoverable 128,843 (128,843) –
Restricted bank balances 2,132,107 (2,132,107) –
Cash and bank balances 3,874,533 385,604 28,791,938 (18,894,602) (779,787) 13,377,686

78,203,012 17,884,612

Trade and bill payables (1,251,045) 1,251,045 –
Accruals and other payables (4,040,911) 385,604 3,084,138 (571,169)
Interest-bearing bank borrowings (39,310,190) 39,310,190 –
Trust receipt loans (39,877,541) 39,877,541 –
Received in advance (584,028) (584,028)
Other borrowings (2,636,370) (2,636,370)
Amount due to investors –

escrow account (835,476) (4,305,913) 5,141,389 –
Loan from investors – (385,604) 385,604 –
Tax payables (665,735) 1,547 (664,188)

(89,201,296) (4,455,755)

Net current (liabilities)/assets (10,998,284) 13,428,857

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,934,258 13,496,442

Equity
Share capital (6,101,500) (34,576,000) (40,677,500)
Share premium (70,605,619) (70,605,619)
Other reserve (8,229,784) 8,229,784 –
Non-controlling interest – (385,604) (385,604)
Accumulated loss 83,002,645 4,305,913 257,069 (64,629,859) 75,236,513 98,172,281

(1,934,258) (13,496,442)

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– II-2 –

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR
LOSS

The Group
for the year

ended
31/3/2017

Pro forma adjustments relating to
the Proposed Restructuring

Unaudited
pro forma

of the
Group

for the year
ended

31/3/2017
US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

(Note 1) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 8)

Revenue 22,977,341 22,977,341
Cost of sales (19,661,414) (19,661,414)

Gross profit 3,315,927 3,315,927
Other income 396,179 396,179
Selling and distribution

expenses (110,487) (110,487)
Administration expenses (1,558,752) (1,558,752)
Finance costs (65,676) (65,676)

Profit before restructuring
costs and tax 1,977,191 1,977,191

Restructuring costs (192,802) (4,305,913) (257,069) (4,755,784)
Loss on release of bank loans

and other liabilities pursuant
to the Schemes – 64,629,859 (75,236,513) (10,606,654)

Profit/(Loss) before tax 1,784,389 (13,385,247)
Income tax expenses (409,519) (409,519)

Profit/(Loss) for the year 1,374,870 (13,794,766)

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– II-3 –

D. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

The Group
for the year

ended
3/31/2017

Pro forma adjustments relating to
the Proposed Restructuring

Unaudited
pro forma

of the
Group

for the year
ended

3/31/2017
US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

(Note 2) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 8)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Profit/(Loss) before tax 1,784,389 (4,305,913) (257,069) 64,629,859 (75,236,513) (13,385,247)
Adjustments for:
Bank interest income (154) (154)
Depreciation 10,368 10,368
Exchange gain (239) (239)
Finance costs 65,676 65,676
Loss on release of bank loans and other

liabilities pursuant to the Schemes – (64,629,859) 75,236,513 10,606,654
Restructuring costs 192,802 4,305,913 257,069 4,755,784

Operating profit before changes in
working capital 2,052,842 2,052,842

Increase in inventories (50,900) (50,900)
Decrease in trade and factoring receivables 3,053,784 3,053,784
Increase in prepayments, deposits and

other receivables (859,736) (859,736)
Decrease in trade and bills payables (3,034,482) (3,034,482)
Increase in accruals and other payables 893,613 893,613
Increase in receipts in advance 516,578 516,578

Cash generated from operations 2,571,699 2,571,699
Income taxes paid (515) (515)

Net cash generated from operating activities 2,571,184 2,571,184
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING